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Thursday-February 2
Saturday-February 4

Sunday-February 5
Monday-February 6
Wednesday-February 8
Friday-February 10
Friday-February 10
Sunday-February 12
Monday-February 13
Wednesday-February 15
Sunday-February 19
Monday-February 20
Wednesday-February 22

Wednesday-February 22
Saturday-February 25

Sunday-February 26
Monday-February 27

ARY

2:30 pm

8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00-Noon

10:00-Noon
10:00 am
1:00 pm
9:00 am
10:00-Noon
10:00-Noon
9:00 am
10:00-Noon
10:00-Noon

5:00 pm
10:00 am

9:00 am
10:00-Noon

Upcoming

Fvents
Pran's Priends

Men’s Fellowship

Fifth Sunday after Epiphany
Rummage Sale Donations Accepted
Chapel Member

Rummage Sale Donations Accepted
Chapel Members

Mission Team—Library

Glenda Brendell Memorial Service
Sixth Sunday after Epiphany
Rummage Sale Donations Accepted
Chapel Members

Rummage Sale Donations Accepted
Chapel Members

Transfiguration of the Lord Sunday
Chapel Board Meeting

Rummage Sale Donations Accepted
Chapel Members

Rummage Sale Donations Accepted
Chapel Members

Ash Wednesday

Hal Blake Memorial Service

Pine Knoll

First Sunday in Lent

Rummage Sale Donations Accepted
Chapel Members

**Please notify Church Administrator for events to be added
to the Chapel in the Pines calendar to assure availability of dates and times.



