

February 2023 SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT **2** _{11a-3p} 2:30 Fran's Friend 7:00 AL ANON Tomorrow! CLEANING 5 5th Sunday after 6 4:15 Worship 10 11-3 Glenna Brendell Memorial 11 9:30a—1p 7th Day 10a — Noon 10a — Noon CITP MEMBERS Advent. Svcs Kiwanis 11-2 CITP MEMBERS **Mission Team Mts** 7:00 AL ANON **CLEANING** 12^{6th Sunday after} 10:30 Boyd Mem. **Chapel Board Mtg** Svc/Reception 10a — Noon 10a — Noon CITP MEMBERS CITP MEMBERS 3:30 Worship 7:00 AL ANON Team Mtg CLEANING 21 Mardi 22 Ash Wednesday 24 March Newsletter 9:30a-1p 7th Day Transfiguration of the LordSunday 10a — Noon 10a — Noon CITP MEMBERS CITP MEMBERS Kiwanis 11-2 7:00 AL ANON **CLEANING** 267^{1st Sunday in} 28 CITP MEMBERS



Upcoming Events

Thursday-February 2	2:30 pm	Fran's Friends
Saturday-February 4	8:00 am	Men's Fellowship
Sunday-February 5	9:00 am	Fifth Sunday after Epiphany
Monday-February 6	10:00-Noon	Rummage Sale Donations Accepted Chapel Member
Wednesday-February 8	10:00-Noon	Rummage Sale Donations Accepted Chapel Members
Friday-February 10	10:00 am	Mission Team—Library
Friday-February 10	1:00 pm	Glenda Brendell Memorial Service
Sunday-February 12	9:00 am	Sixth Sunday after Epiphany
Monday-February 13	10:00-Noon	Rummage Sale Donations Accepted Chapel Members
Wednesday-February 15	10:00-Noon	Rummage Sale Donations Accepted Chapel Members
Sunday-February 19	9:00 am	Transfiguration of the Lord Sunday Chapel Board Meeting
Monday-February 20	10:00-Noon	Rummage Sale Donations Accepted Chapel Members
Wednesday-February 22	10:00-Noon	Rummage Sale Donations Accepted Chapel Members
Wednesday-February 22	5:00 pm	Ash Wednesday
Saturday-February 25	10:00 am	Hal Blake Memorial Service Pine Knoll
Sunday-February 26	9:00 am	First Sunday in Lent
Monday-February 27	10:00-Noon	Rummage Sale Donations Accepted Chapel Members

**Please notify Church Administrator for events to be added to the Chapel in the Pines calendar to assure availability of dates and times.